Madison Neighborhood Park - Site Improvements

Results and Analysis
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How far do you live from Madison Avenue Park?

(N=19)
Less than 1 mile
Between 1-3 miles 37%
Between 3-5 miles
More than 5 miles
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What type of transportation do you use most often to get to Madison Avenue Park?

(N =19)
Walk 16%
Bicycle 11%
Drive 74%
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How often do you visit Madison Avenue Park?

Every day

A few times a week

About once a week

A few times a month

Once a month

Less than once a month

63%

(N=19)
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Rank the following features at Madison Avenue Park, with Number 1 being the feature you use the most, and Number 4
being the feature you use the least.

(N =18)

Playground 00%

Picnic Pavilion 73%

Open Lawn 52%

Basketball Court 43%
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Help BREC select a color scheme for the new playground. Please select your favorite.

Yellow-Brown-Grey

Blue-Gold-Red

Chartreuse-Cream-Brown

Blue-Purple-White

Blue-Green-Brown

Cream-Gold-Brown

21%

21%

21%

(N=19)
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How would you like the court to be improved? (Pick one)

(N=19)
Keep the existing 10-ft high goals.
Replace with lower 8-ft high goals.
Keep the 10-ft goals and add 8' goals.
Add fencing around court. 58%
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Zip Code:

(N=19)
70714
70802 47%
70806
70808
70817
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How old are you?

(N=19)
13-17 years old
25-34 years old
35-44 years old 42%
45-54 years old
55- 64 years old
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Do you live with school aged children?

(N=19)
Yes 74%
No 21%
Other (Please specify) 5%
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How many school aged children are in the home?

36%

36%

4+ 21%

(N =14)
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Please select age ranges for all school aged children in the home. (Choose all that apply)

(N =14)
2-4 71%
5-8
9-11
12-14
15-18
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Race/Ethnicity: (Choose all that apply)

Black or African American 39%

White

61%

(N =18)
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What is the approximate total income for the household?

(N =18)
Under $20,000
$20,000-539,999
$40,000-$74,999
$75,000-5149,999 33%
over $150,000
40% 60% 80% 100%

2 sogolytics

© 2023

14



15

Other Input
Please let us know any additional comments, suggestions or feedback you have for park improvements.

S - june necessary

mobility (e a5,
— needs = =. 8
= usable =8 .
shade/trees = £ @ children
o - efquipment ( =
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Other Input
Please let us know any additional comments, suggestions or feedback you have for park improvements.

Response No. Answer text

1 Playground needs shade

2 SHADE COVER ON PLAYGROUND

5 Splash pads

10 Shade/Trees

13 all-ability playground with accessible options for mobility impaired children

17 Shade is necessary from June-September for playground equipment to be safely usable
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Time to complete the survey

11 - (N=19)
10 -
9 -
8 -
7
6 -
5 -
4 -
3 -
2 -
1 -
3m-4m 4m-bm 6m-7m
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Time to complete the survey (Continued)

Duration (in seconds) 126.00 403.00 193.68 68.70 3680.00
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Language in which survey was completed

(N=19)

M English
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Channel by which participant accessed the survey

(N=19)
22 A

20 A
18 -
16 -
14 -
12 -
10 -

o N b~ O
1 1 1 1

Madison Ave Restructure
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Response rate for the survey

(N=19)
22 A

20 A
18 -
16 -
14 -
12 -
10 -

o N b~ O
1 1 1 1

0

Participated Not Participated
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